DERBYSHIRE ATHLETICS AAA
U11’s Quadkids Competition

As part of the
Joint Derbyshire & Nottinghamshire
COUNTY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

At Harvey Hadden Stadium, Nottingham.

Sunday 13" May 2018

Results

overall winners

Boys

Gold Medal James King Amber Valley AC
Silver medal Nathanael Gaskin Chesterfield AC
Bronze Medal  Sebastian Banks Amber Valley AC
Girls

Gold Medal Poppy Weller Amber Valley AC
Silver medal Phoebe Tilsley Amber Valley AC

Bronze Medal Lucy Else Sutton Harriers



75m Sprint
Number Age Group
54 Ullb
56 Ullb
61 Ullg
53 Ullb
58 Ullb
57 Ullb
60 Ullb
73 Ullb
75m Sprint
Number Age Group
68 Ullg
51 Ullg
69 Ullg
63 Ullb
62 Ullg
52 Ullg
59 Ullb
74 Ullg
75m Sprint
Number Age Group
64 Ullb
71 Ullb
67 Ullb
70 Ullg
66 Ullg
65 Ullb
72 Ullb
55 Ullb

Race 1

Position

1

00O N O UL A WN

Race 2

Position

1

00O N O UL A WN

Race 3
Position

1

00O N O U1 A WN

Quad Kids

Name

Nathanael Gaskin
James King
Poppy Weller
Seth Lowe

Jed Bennet
Sebastian Banks
Oliver Brown
Joseph Grant

Quad Kids

Name

Lucy Else

Phoebe Tilsley

Lydia Griffin

Joshua Bailey

Isla Hiscocks

Gracie Pell

Fraser Pigot
Chloe-May Staniland

Quad Kids

Name

Saul Moakes
Dillion Preece
Lucas Gibbs
Georgiana Pollard
Kacey Gipp

Jake Dodd

Harry Beetham-Grainger

Gino Franco

Sunday 13th May 2018

Club
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC

Sunday 13th May 2018
Club

Sutton Harriers

Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC

Sunday 13th May 2018
Club

Sutton Harriers
Worksop Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Chesterfield AC

Sutton Harriers

Sutton Harriers

Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC

Time
11.70
11.75
11.75
11.76
11.99
12.32
12.41
13.01

Time
12.29
12.37
12.45
12.57
12.60
12.61
13.59
14.06

Time
12.43
12.57
12.61
12.84
13.00
13.05
13.60
13.74

Points
53
52
52
52
50
47
46
40

Points
47
46
45
44
44
44
34
29

Points
46
44
44
42
40
39
34
33



Long Jump
Number
53
57
51
60
68
58
61
56
52
54
71
73
69
55
63
70
65
74
62
64
67
72
66
59

Age Group
Ullb
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullg
Ullg
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb

Mixed
Position

1

O 0o NO UL b WN

N NNNNRRRRRRRR R
B WNRPROWVOWONOOOUDMWNIERERO

Quad Kids

Name

Seth Lowe
Sebastian Banks
Phoebe Tilsley
Oliver Brown
Lucy Else

Jed Bennet
Poppy Weller
James King
Gracie Pell
Nathanael Gaskin
Dillion Preece
Joseph Grant
Lydia Griffin

Gino Franco
Joshua Bailey
Georgiana Pollard
Jake Dodd
Chloe-May Staniland
Isla Hiscocks

Saul Moakes
Lucas Gibbs
Harry Beetham-Grainger
Kacey Gipp
Fraser Pigot

Sunday 13th May 2018
Club

Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Sutton Harriers
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC
Chesterfield AC
Worksop Harriers
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC
Sutton Harriers
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Sutton Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Amber Valley AC
Sutton Harriers
Amber Valley AC

Distance
3.60
3.60
3.44
3.44
3.37
3.34
3.31
3.26
3.18
3.06
3.03
2.97
2.94
2.84
2.84
2.83
2.82
2.82
2.79
2.78
2.74
2.72
2.58
2.07

Points
71
71
66
66
63
62
61
60
57
53
52
50
50
46
46
46
46
46
45
44
43
42
38
21



Howler Javelin

Number Age Group
56 Ullb
65 Ullb
54 Ullb
58 Ullb
60 Ullb
57 Ullb
73 Ullb
51 Ullg
61 Ullg
71 Ullb
53 Ullb
63 Ullb
72 Ullb
64 Ullb
59 Ullb
67 Ullb
68 Ullg
74 Ullg
69 Ullg
66 Ullg
70 Ullg
55 Ullb
52 Ullg

62 Ullg

mixed

Position

1

O 0o NO UL b WN

NNNNNRRRRRRRR R
B WNRPROWVOWONOOOULDWNIERO

Quad Kids

Name

James King

Jake Dodd
Nathanael Gaskin
Jed Bennet
Oliver Brown
Sebastian Banks
Joseph Grant
Phoebe Tilsley
Poppy Weller
Dillion Preece
Seth Lowe
Joshua Bailey
Harry Beetham-Grainger
Saul Moakes
Fraser Pigot
Lucas Gibbs

Lucy Else
Chloe-May Staniland
Lydia Griffin
Kacey Gipp
Georgiana Pollard
Gino Franco
Gracie Pell

Isla Hiscocks

Sunday 13th May 2018
Club

Amber Valley AC
Sutton Harriers
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Worksop Harriers
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Sutton Harriers
Amber Valley AC
Sutton Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Chesterfield AC
Chesterfield AC
Sutton Harriers
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC

Distance

32.21
30.50
29.98
28.74
27.96
27.62
26.47
25.98
25.66
24.91
21.83
21.54
19.92
18.33
17.81
16.78
16.61
15.79
15.50
15.25
15.23
15.07
13.33
12.59

Points

64
61
59
57
55
55
52
51
51
49
43
43
39
36
35
33
33
31
31
30
30
30
26
25



600m Run
Number
54
61
51
56
60
57
52
58
55
59
62
53

600m Run
Number
69
71
68
72
63
66
64
67
65
74
73
70

Age Group
Ullb
Ullg
Ullg
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb

Age Group
Ullg
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullg
Ullb
Ullg

Race 1

Position

1

O 0o NO UL b WN

o
N R O

Race 2

Position

1

O 00 NO UL b WN

o
N R O

Quad Kids

Name
Nathanael Gaskin
Poppy Weller
Phoebe Tilsley
James King
Oliver Brown
Sebastian Banks
Gracie Pell

Jed Bennet
Gino Franco
Fraser Pigot

Isla Hiscocks
Seth Lowe

Quad Kids
Name
Lydia Griffin
Dillion Preece
Lucy Else

Harry Beetham-Grainger

Joshua Bailey

Kacey Gipp

Saul Moakes

Lucas Gibbs

Jake Dodd
Chloe-May Staniland
Joseph Grant
Georgiana Pollard

Sunday 13th May 2018
Club
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC

Sunday 13th May 2018
Club

Chesterfield AC
Worksop Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Amber Valley AC
Amber Valley AC
Sutton Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Sutton Harriers
Chesterfield AC
Amber Valley AC
Chesterfield AC

Time
1:54.09
1:54.53
2:00.54
2:00.75
2:06.98
2:12.30
2:12.76
2:16.54
2:29.71
2:42.26
2:45.14
0:00.00

Time
2:01.45
2:03.39
2:09.09
2:14.96
2:18.05
2:18.90
2:19.04
2:19.66
2:21.08
2:21.94
2:23.70
2:46.47

Points
86
85
79
79
73
68
67
63
50
38
35

Points
79
77
70
65
61
61
61
60
58
58
56
34
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